Form PTO-1594 1-31-92		RE		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		10	1679030		
1. Name of conveying		of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached origin		
		4-4-01	2. Name and address of recei	• •	
UBS AG, A SWI	UBS AG, A Swiss Corporation 7 9-01		Name: Brinson Partners, Inc., A Delaware Corporation		
☐ Individuals ☐ General Partners	phin	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:		
Corporation - St		Limited Partnership	Street Address: 209 South La	aSalle Street!	
☑ Other - Switzerla	and	-	City: Chicago, Illinois 60604	Country: USA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyan	ce;		☐ Association		
		☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Security Interest		☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation - Delaware☐ Other -	****	
☐ Other				nited States, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: 21 March 2001			designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate do	☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nber(s):	Trademark Registration No.(s)\	tached?	
A. Trademark Applicati 75/558,845	ion No.(s)				
	···-	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes ⊠ No		
document should be	· ·	respondence concerning	Total number of application involved	ns and registration 1	
Internal Address: W					
			.	ed to deposit account (in case of	
Street Address: 1155 A	venue of the Americ	<u>as</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York	State: NY	ZIP: 10036			
			(Attach duplicate copy of the	nis page if paying by deposit account)	
/17/2001 tMUELLER 000000 FC:481 9. Statement and signa	40.00 00	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
To the best of my kr document.	nowledge and belief,	the foregoing information i	s true and syrect and any attached	d copy is a true copy of the original	
	N. Roeder of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
			Total number of page	s comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to b	pe recorded with re	equired cover sheet info	ch this portion rmation to:		
Вох	mmissioner of Pate x Assignments ashington, D.C. 20	ents and Trademarks 231			
including time for re sheet. Send comme	eviewing the docunts regarding this langton, D.C. 2023	iment and gathering th burden estimate to the	e data needed, and completind. S. Patent and Trademark Of	utes per document to be recorded, ng and reviewing the sample cover fice, Office of Information Systems, aperwork Reduction Project (0651-	

new york 737854 v1 [Ftby01!.doc]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0188

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UBS AG, a Swiss corporation and the parent company of Assignee, having its principal offices at Bahnofstrasse 45, 8098 Zurich, Switzerland ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the following trademark application, which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg./Serial No.	Reg./Filing Date	Class
BRINSON	75/558,845	September 24, 1998	9, 14, 35, 36, 38, 42

WHEREAS, Brinson Partners, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 209 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60604 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark application, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified trademark application for registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment on the Principal Register or otherwise as appropriate.

Signed at Chicago, Illinois this 21st day of March, 2001.

UBS AG

By: Name: Be

Benjamin F. Lenhardt, Jr.

Title:

Managing Director

By:

Name: Mario Cueni

Title:

Managing Director

03/12/01 11:48 AM new york 726264 v1 [Brinson trademark]

RECORDED: 04/04/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0189